U.V. Source
U.V. Wave
Guide
Inlet
Sample
Flow
Customer
Connections

• Features        3
• Specifications        4
• Ordering Information       5
• Installation and Mounting      6
• Placing in Operation       7
• Maintenance        8
• Repair         9
• Calibration Procedure       11
• Troubleshooting Chart       12
• Parts List        13
• Diagrams        14
• Warranty        15
 3
 APPLICATIONS
 UVH Series Ammonia Detectors are designed to sense low concentrations of ammonia
and provide an alarm contact closure if concentration exceeds a specified level.  The
UVH-20-A model is calibrated for a 0 to 50 ppm ammonia concentration range; model
UVH 20-C is calibrated for a 0 to 200 ppm ammonia concentration range.  UVH-22 (two-
in-one double units) can be the same or mixed ranges.  These units are employed to
detect ammonia leakage in refrigerated systems used to maintain a low temperature in
cold storage warehouses.
Ammonia Detectors can actuate either alarms or valves to alert user or initiate control
well before ammonia concentration becomes critical.  Locations include: compressor
rooms, warehouses, packing houses, food processing, plants, dairies, breweries, and
places where items are stored in a controlled atmosphere, such as controlled atmosphere
apple storage.  These detectors are used in a wide range of commercial and industrial
applications.
FEATURES
• No electro chemical cell.
• Continuous monitoring of room atmosphere.
• Not influenced by carbon dioxide or nitrogen.
• Ultraviolet detection principle samples controlled atmosphere without conditioning it.
• Fail safe relays de-energize to sound alarm; internal electrical failures also sound alarms.
• Readout meter for continuous indication of ammonia concentration.
• Can continuously read ammonia concentration without experiencing degraded
performance or accuracy.
 4
 SPECIFICATONS
Special ranges are available upon request
Models
UVH-20A: For sampling the controlled environment.  Operates alarm at a low level
of ammonia concentration (0 to 50 ppm).
UVH-20C: For use in compressor rooms. Operates at higher levels of ammonia
concentration (0 to 200 ppm).
UVH 22 Dual instrument, same or mixed ranges as 20 series.
Size of protected areas
One detector can monitor a room (zone).   Monitoring more than one room (zone) will
affect the detector’s response time if used with optional integral multi (zone) sequencer.
Maximum limit UVH-20-A-8 (eight rooms (zones)) per instrument suggested (3 minute
sample time per room (zone)).
Input Voltage and Frequency
UVH-20A: 120 VAC, 60 Hz.
UVH-20C:  120 VAC, 60 Hz.